
KITCHEN CART
CHARIOT DE CUISINE
CARRITO DE COCINA



- 2 -

We are here to help! 
Before you return it - contact us.

Nous sommes là pour vous aider! 
Avant de retourner le produit, veuillez communiquer avec nous.

¡Estamos aquí para ayudarle! 
Antes de regresar el producto, comuníquese con nosotros.

We do our best to insure that your furniture arrives in excellent condition. In the event that a part is damaged or 
missing, we will be happy to provide you with replacement parts, at no charge, within 30 days of purchase, 
providing the parts are available in our warehouse and the item purchased is part of our current inventory. In 
order to receive spare parts, at no charge, you must provide proof of purchase within 30 days.

If you need assistance with assembly or replacement parts, please call our Customer Service, prior to returning 
the item to the store. 

endommagée ou manquante, nous

d’achat dans un délai de 30 jours.

 avant de retourner le produit au magasin.

una pieza o esté dañada, nosotros le enviará con gusto la pieza de repuesto sin ningún costo dentro de los 30 
días posteriores a la compra, siempre y cuando tengamos en existencia las piezas en nuestros almacenes y que
 el artículo comprado forme parte de nuestro inventario actual. Para recibir piezas de repuesto, sin costo 
adicional, debe enviarnos el comprobante de compra dentro de los 30 días después de la compra.

Si necesita ayuda para ensamblar su producto o para obtener piezas de repuesto, llame al Servicio al Cliente 
de antes de devolver el artículo a la tienda.



#17 #17 #16

#9

#9

#2

#2

#3

#3

#4

#4#8

#8

#8

#8

#1

#6

#15

#5

#13

#13

#7

#14

#14

#13 #13

15

#16

#11
#10

#11#10

#12

#11
#10

#11#10

#12

- 3 -

#1 Top panel / Panneau supérieur / Panel superior 01

#2 Leg / Pied / Pata 02

#3 Leg / Pied / Pata 02

#4 Side panel / Panneau latéral / Panel lateral 02

#5 Shelf frame / Châssis d'étagère / Armazón de estante 01

#6 Divider panel / Panneau séparateur / Panel  divisor 01

#7 Bottom panel / Panneau inférieur / Panel inferior 01

#8 04

#9 02

#10 Drawer front / Pour tiroir droit / Anterior de cajón 04

#11 Drawer side / Côté de tiroir / Costado del cajón 04

Bracket / Équerre / Abrazadera

Pull bar / Barre de tirage / Barra



- 4 -

Allen key / Clé hexagonale / Llave allen Supplied / Fourni / Incluido

Not supplied / Non fourni /
No incluido

Philips screwdriver / Tournevis philips /
Destornillador estándar

Supplied / Fourni / IncluidoOpen spanner / Open clé / Llave abierta

A 02

B 02

C 08

D 04

E 22

F 16

G 08

H 04

I 08

Wood dowel (8x30mm) / Goujons de bois /
Tarugo de madera

Wood dowel (6x30mm) / Goujons de bois /
Tarugo de madera

Wood dowel (8x20mm) / Goujons de bois /
Tarugo de madera

Cam bolt / Pênes battants / Perno de leva

Cam lock / Serrures batteuses / Traba de leva

Bolt (4x18mm) / Boulon / Perno

Bolt (6x20mm) / Boulon / Perno

Screw (4x35mm) / Vis / Tornillo

Screw (5x40mm) / Vis / Tornillo

Screw (4x25mm) / Vis / Tornillo

Handle /  Poignée /  Manija

J 30

K 04

#12 Drawer bottom / Panneau inférieur pour tiroir / Inferior del cajón 02

Rail / Rail / Riel#14 02

Rail / Rail / Riel#13 04

Rail / Rail / Riel#15 02

Caster without brake / Roulette sans frein / Ruedas sin freno#17 02

Caster with brake / Roulettes avec frein / Ruedas con freno#16 02



IMPORTANT: 
1. Do not tighten bolts completely until all bolts are completely lined up and inserted into holes / nuts.
2. Do not over tighten screws and bolts to avoid stripping.
3. Please use hand tools to assemble this product. Do not use power tools.

IMPORTANT: 
1. Ne serrez pas complètement les boulons jusqu'à ce que tous les boulons soient complètement alignés et 
insérés dans les trous / écrous.
2. Ne pas trop serrer les vis et les boulons pour éviter d'endommager les filets.
3. Utilisez des outils à main pour assembler ce produit. N'utilisez pas d'outils électriques.

IMPORTANTE: 
1. No apriete completamente los pernos hasta que todos los tornillos estén alineados completamente y se 
inserten en los agujeros / tuercas.
2. No apriete demasiado los tornillos y los pernos para evitar dañar los filetes.
3. Utilice herramientas de mano para montar este producto. No utilice herramientas eléctricas.

- 5 -



1.

2.

- 6 -

C

C

04

I

I
I

08

#2

#3

#3

#4

#4

#2

#3#4

#2

#3#4

#2

#3#4



3.

4.

- 7 -

J 08

#9

#9

#9

#8

#8

#8

#8

#8

#8

#8

J

J

#4

#9

#8

#8

#4

#4



5.

6.

- 8 -

E

E

08

J

J

02

C

C

C

A

04

B

A

B

02

02
#6

#6
#6

#15

#15
#15

#15

#5

#5

#5 #5
#13

#13

#13



7.

8.

- 9 -

#7

#7

#13

#13

#14

#14

E

E

E

E

14

J

J
J

10

D

D

02

#14

#2

#2

#3

#4
#4

#5

#5

#7

15

15



9.

10.

- 10 -

J

JJ

J

10

D

D

02

#17

#16
#16

#16

#17

#2

#2

#2

#2

#3
#3

#3

#4

#5#7

15

15



11.

12.

- 11 -

K

K

04

F

F

F

08

#10

#10

#11

#11

#11

#10

#10

#10

#1 #1

#15

#15#15



13.

14.

- 12 -

F

F

F

08

#12 #12

#10

#10

#10

#10

#10

#10

#10

#10

#10

#11

#11

#11



15.

16.

- 13 -

H

H

04

G

G

G

08#10

#10

#10

#10

#10

#10

#10



17.

- 14 -




